Home » CommScope » COMMSCOPE H350 Access Point User Guide
H350 Access Point
User Guide
This Quick Setup Guide provides step-by-step instructions on how to set up your RUCKUS H350 Dual Band
802.11ax Multimedia Wi-Fi Access Point Wall Switch. After completing the steps described in this guide, you will
be able to access the H350 Access Point Wall Switch and begin providing wired and wireless network access to
users. The rest of this document refers to the H350 Access Point Wall Switch as the H350.
The H350 has many options:

susceptible to interference from legal communications or ISM radio wave radiated devices.
: H350
Equipment name Type designation (Type)
U nit
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
Lead (1)b
)
Mercury
(Hg)
Cadmium
(Cd)
Hexavalent chr
omium (Cr+6)
Polybrominate
d
Biphenvls (PB
B)
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (
PBDE)
Enclosure – Top 0 0 0 0 0 0
Enclosure – Botto
m 0 0 0 0 0 0
PWB – 0 0 0 0 0
Connector and Re
ceptacle 0 0 0 0 0 0
Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted
substance exceeds the reference percentage value of the present condition.
Note 2: “o” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of
a reference value of presence.
Note 3: The “—” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
European Union Notices and National Restrictions
Maximum output power:
2400-2483.5MHz: 19.9dBm EIRP
5150-5250MHz: 22.9dBm EIRP
5250-5350MHz: 22.9dBm EIRP
5470-5725MHz: 29.9 dBm EIRP
5725-5875MHz: 22.8dBm EIRP
AT Fl IT PL BG RO
BE FR LV PT IS TR
CY DE LT SK LI HR
CZ EL LU SI NO IE
DK HU MT ES CH EE
NL SE UK(NI)
The frequency band 5150 – 5350 MHz is restricted to indoor use.
The frequency band 5725 – 5875 MHz is restricted for use in some EU member states, check local Regulations
Hereby, Ruckus Wireless Inc., declares that the radio equipment type is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
Hereby, Ruckus Wireless declares that this Radio LAN is in compliance with the essential requirements and other
relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. – http://docs.commscope.com/?docs-box
Documents / Resources
COMMSCOPE H350 Access Point [pdf] User Guide
H350, S9GH350, H350 Access Point, Access Point
Manuals+,